
 
 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

    
  

  
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG) 

2021 Continuum of Care (CoC) Allocation 
NOFA DATE: August 17, 2021 
AMENDED: October 18, 2021 

2021 Award List 

Applicant Continuum of Care (CoC) Final Point Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded 

1 County of Kern Bakersfield/Kern County N/A $296,279 $296,279 

2 
San Mateo County Department of 
Housing Daly/San Mateo County N/A $202,778 $202,778 

3 County of Fresno Fresno/Madera County N/A $314,682 $314,682 

4 
Los Angeles County Development 
Authority Los Angeles City & County N/A $1,243,837 $1,243,837 

5 County of Alameda Oakland/Alameda County N/A $395,117 $395,117 

6 County of Ventura 
Oxnard/San Buenaventura/Ventura 
County N/A $178,878 $178,878 

7 County of Contra Costa Richmond/Contra Costa County N/A $307,985 $307,985 

8 County of Riverside Riverside City & County N/A $339,931 $339,931 

9 
Sacramento Housing and 
Redevelopment Agency Sacramento City & County N/A $236,926 $236,926 

10 City of Salinas Salinas/Monterey & San Benito Counties N/A $258,964 $258,964 

11 San Bernardino County San Bernardino City & County N/A $324,424 $324,424 

12 County of San Diego San Diego City and County N/A $435,957 $435,957 

13 County of Santa Clara San Jose/Santa Clara City & County N/A $457,647 $457,647 

14 County of San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County N/A $150,864 $150,864 

15 County of Orange Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County N/A $722,320 $722,320 

16 County of Santa Barbara Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County N/A $340,323 $340,323 

17 
Sonoma County Community 
Development Commission Santa Rosa/Petualumna/Sonoma County N/A $226,110 $226,110 

18 San Joaquin County Stockton/San Joaquin County N/A $206,277 $206,277 

19 County of Stanislaus Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County N/A $293,304 $293,304 
Total Awarded $6,932,603 $6,932,603 


	CoC

